4

RECORDING REQUESTED BY AND RETURN TO:

Executive Lien & Contractor Services, Inc.

3269 Maricopa Ave STE 114-524009

Lake Havasu City, AZ 86406-USA

0011

Telephone: (866) 707-5436

Fax: (800) 283-3929

APN # 45-11-16-101-008.000-036

STATE OF INDIANA LAKE COUNTY FILED FOR RECORD

2009 DEC -2 AH 8: 46

MICHAEL A. BROWN RECORDER

SWORN STATEMENT AND NOTICE OF INTENTION TO HOLD LIEN CLAIM

The undersigned claimant, Contract Flooring Service Co., Inc., hereby claims a mechanic's, laboror's or materialman's lien as follows:

The name of the person to whom claimant provided services to was Carlson Brothers, Inc, 20603 Burl Court, JOLIET, IL 60433.

The project is commonly known as the Wal-Mart Store #1573-113 project, located at 1555 US Highway 41, SCHERERVILLE, IN 46375-1317, Assessors or Property Parcel Number: 45-11-16-101-008.000-036, in the County of LAKE. The property is more particularly described as set forth within Exhibit A

The name of the owner(s), or reputed owner(s), is WAL MART STORES INC, PO BOX 8050, BENTONVILLE, AR 72716-8055.

The name of the general or prime contractor(s) is Carlson Brothers, Inc, 20603 Burl Court, JOLIET, IL 60433.

The time of the commencement of performance of labor or the furnishing of materials was 06/15/2009. The time of the cessation of performance of labor or the furnishing of materials was 08/28/2009. The date the debt became due was 08/28/2009.

The original contract amount due was for \$130,000.00. The amount due actually performed or delivered was \$130,000.00. The amount for which the lien is claimed is \$38,646.46, including service charges or interest at the rate of 18.000% per annum.

To the unpaid balance due of \$38,646.46, please add anticipated service charges, interest, court costs and attorney fees of \$500.00.

Dated 11/24/2009 for claimant Contract Flooring Service Co., Inc., 399 Wall St., Unit M, Glendale Heights, IL 60139

23:00 san

Prepared by:
Marty Grant, Designated Agent

VERIFICATION

I declare that I am authorized to file this claim on behalf of the claimant. I have read the foregoing document and know the contents thereof; the same is true of my own knowledge. I declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct. Executed at Glendale Heights, IL on 11/24/2009 for Contract Flooring Service Co., Inc..

Prepared by:

Marty Grant, Designated Agent

Property Description: Exhibit A

Preparation Statement

I declare I am authorized to file this claim on behalf of the claimant. Thave read the foregoing document and know the contents thereof; the same is true of my own knowledge. I declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct. Executed at Lake Havasu City,

Arizona on 11/24/2009 for Contract Flooring Service Co, Inc..

Prepared By:

Marty Grant, Designated Agent

Executive Lien & Contractor Services, Inc. 3269 Maricopa Ave STE 114-514
Lake Havasu City, AZ 86406
Phone (928) 453-4004

Fax (928) 453-4591

Notary:

STEVEN MARCUS TODD Notary Public - Arizona MOHAVE COUNTY My Comm. Exp. 01-23-2012

Stain Mutodd 11-2409

EXHIBIT A - PROPERTY DESCRIPTION

Owner: WAL MART STORES INC

Project: Wal-Mart Store #1573-113

The following is a complete legal description, to the best of our knowledge, of the property to be liened. Information for this exhibit as obtained through the recorder's office where the property is located, or from other sources:

Parcel Number: 45-11-16-101-008.000-036

Legal Description: THE CROSSROADS LOT #1 12.45 Acres



ACKNOWLEDGEMENT BY NOTARY PUBLIC

State of Arizona)
County of MOHAVE)
On 11/24/2009 before me, STEVEN State, personally appeared:	MARCUS TODD,a Notary Public in and for said
[X] personally known to me -	- OR -
[] proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence:	
to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the attached instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or their entity upon behalf for which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. SIEVEN MARCUS TODD Notary Public - Arizona MOHAVE COUNTY My Comm. Exp. 01-23-2012	
STEVEN MARCUS TODD DOCI Signature Stun Mi Toll 11-24-09	
CAPACITY CLAIMED BY SIGNER	
	OFFICIAL:
[X] Individual (s) his Docum	
Subscribing Witness []	County Recorder Guardian/Conservator [] Trustee(s)
Corporate Officer(s) []	Other:
Titles Dulk	WAND ARMIT
	SUBERS
Attention Notary: Although the information requested below is OPTIONAL, it could prevent fraudulent attachment of this certificate to unauthorized documents.	
Title or Type of Document: Swo	rn Statement & Notice of Date of Document: 11/24/2009
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above	: <u>NH</u>